OP \$190.00 1266848

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM791488

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hickman Edge Systems, LLC		03/03/2023	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metal-Era, LLC	
Street Address:	1600 Airport Road	
City:	Waukesha	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53188	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1266848		
Registration Number:	1266849	HICKMAN	
Registration Number:	1304706	PERMASNAP	
Registration Number:	1304707	ECONOSNAP	
Registration Number:	1307645	SAFEGUARD	
Registration Number:	1600356	THE LEADING EDGE	
Registration Number:	2255288	MBED	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2627850162

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2627850160
Email: donersler@att.net
Correspondent Name: DONALD J. ERSLER
Address Line 1: 1165 Terrace Drive

Address Line 4: Elm Grove, WISCONSIN 53122

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald J. Ersler
SIGNATURE:	/Donald J. Ersler/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007991 FRAME: 0495

900754717

Total Attachments: 1

source=HES Assign of Trademarks to Metal-Era LLC 4167 3-3-23#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007991 FRAME: 0496

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Hickman Edge Systems, LLC, a limited liability company registered in the state of Wisconsin, residing at 1600 Airport Road, Waukesha, WI 53188 is the owner of the following US Trademark Registrations:

Registration Number	1266848	Design
Registration Number	1266849	Hickman
Registration Number	1304706	Permasnap
Registration Number	1304707	Econosnap
Registration Number	1307645	Safeguard
Registration Number	1600356	The Leading Edge
Registration Number	2255288	MBED

Whereas, Metal-Era, LLC, a limited liability company registered in the State of Wisconsin, residing at 1600 Airport Road, Waukesha, WI 53188, is desirous of acquiring said US Trademark Registrations;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration being the payment of one dollar, and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Hickman Edge Systems, LLC by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Metal-Era, LLC, successors and assigns, all right, title and interest, in and to said Trademark Registrations in the United States of America and all foreign countries, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and identified in the above US Trademark Registrations.

For said consideration, Hickman Edge Systems, LLC. hereby covenants and agrees that it is the owner of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that it will communicate to said Metal-Era, LLC or its representatives any facts known to itself respecting said US Trademark Registrations and testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which, in the judgment of Metal-Era, LLC, is necessary to vest and protect the legal title sought to be assigned to him.

Assignor:

RECORDED: 03/03/2023

Tony Mallinger, President

Hickman Edge Systems, LLC

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007991 FRAME: 0497